Safety Act (Article 2 of Chapter 6 of Title 10.1, Code of Virginia, Sec. 10.1-604 et seq.) ditches, strip 
cropping, lister furrowing, contour cultivation, contour furrowing, land drainage and land irrigation; 

(10) Disturbed land areas of less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in size; 

(11) Installation of fence and sign posts or telephone and electric poles and other kinds of posts or poles; 

(12) Shore erosion control projects on tidal waters when all of the land disturbing activities are within the 
regulatory authority of and approved by local wetlands board, the Marine Resources Commission or